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Wind  
1,394 MW  

94.94% 
Solar 

28 MW 
1.93% 

Landfill  
24 MW  
1.63% 

Anaerobic/ 
Biomass 
21 MW 
1.45% Hydro 

0.7 MW 
0.05 % 

Renewable Energy Through 2015 
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Governor’s Energy Message 

• Tasked MPSC & State Energy Office with 

gathering and developing information that will 

ready Michigan to make good energy decisions. 

– Energy Efficiency 

– Customer Choice 

– Renewable Energy 

• 40 Renewable Energy Questions 

• 427 Responses 

• 7 Public Forums 
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Readying Michigan Status 

• Draft Report Issued September 20, 2013 

• 321 Comments & 50 attachments posted 

• Final Report Issued November 4, 2013 

• Governor Snyder is expected to make his 

RE Recommendations in December.  
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Review of RE Comments 
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Report Findings 

• Report does not make any policy 

recommendations 

• Michigan on track to meet the 10% by 2015 RPS 

• Michigan has enough availability RE to meet 

different RPS scenarios such as 15% by 2020 

and 30% by 2035 

• The price of renewables in Michigan has 

declined significantly since the passage of PA 

295 
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Additional Questions? 
 
 

PLEASE feel free to contact the Renewable Energy Section: 

 

Manager 

Julie Baldwin, Manager (517) 241-6115 or baldwinj2@michigan.gov 

Staff 

Christine Battiste (517) 241-5753 or battistec1@michigan.gov 

Jesse Harlow (517) 241-8793 or harlowj@michigan.gov 

Kevin Krause (517) 241-9759 or krausek@michigan.gov 

Katie Trachsel (517) 373-1808 or trachselk@michigan.gov 

Erika Vallance (517) 241-3786 or vallancee@michigan.gov 
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